## 508257373 11/30/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8304565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES WILLIAM ANTHONY	11/04/2019
CAMERON MICHAEL BRYANT	11/04/2019
VADIM AKHMADIKIN	11/04/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GR ENERGY SERVICES MANAGEMENT, LP	
Street Address:	2150 TOWN SQUARE PLACE, SUITE 410	
City:	SUGAR LAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77479	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17366884

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135281200

Email: paralegal@salazarlP.com

Correspondent Name: JL JENNIE SALAZAR

Address Line 1: PO BOX 131004

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRES0005-CIP-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JL JENNIE SALAZAR		
SIGNATURE: /JL Jennie Salazar/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/30/2023		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GRES0005-CIP\_signed\_Assignment\_16676246#page1.tif source=GRES0005-CIP\_signed\_Assignment\_16676246#page2.tif

PATENT 508257373 REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0552

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we

(1)	James William Anthony	of Missouri City State of Texas, USA
(2)	Cameron Michael Bryant	of Sugar Land State of Texas, USA
(3)	Vadim Akhmadikin	of Sugar Land State of Texas, USA

have invented certain improvements in "DOWNHOLE PERFORATING TOOL WITH INTEGRATED DETONATION ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME" for which we have filed a Patent Application for Letters Patent on November 6, 2019 as Application No. 16/676,246; and

WHEREAS, GR Energy Services Management, LP (Assignee), having its principal office and place of business at 2150 Town Square Place, Suite 410, Sugar Land, Texas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0553 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:	James William Anthony 3615 Cat Springs Lane Missouri City, Texas 77459
Dated: 11 04   2019	inversor Signature
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Cameron Michael Bryant 7022 Hearthside Sugar Land, Texas 77479
Dated: 11   04   201  Dated: 11   4   2019	Inventor Bignature  Withess Signature  Witness Name
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address;	Vadim Akhmadikin 6703 Hawsley Way Sugar Land, Texas 77479
Dated: 11/04/2019	Inventor Signature / Witness Signature

Z

PATENT REEL: 065725 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 11/30/2023**